

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4285 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CUS.& CEN.EXC-II, HYDERABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF COL.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and stay)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.
Mr. Nishant Patil, Adv.
Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for two weeks for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER