

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4285 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CUS.& CEN.EXC-II, HYDERABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF COL.OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing appeal)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Patil,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on both sides.

Delay condoned.

The civil appeal is dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4285 OF 2009

Commissioner of Customs & Central
Excise-II, Hyderabad

...Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Administrative Staff College of India

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on both sides.
The civil appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,
March 29, 2010.